L0700069956

<u>.</u>	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Cerl	tified Copies Certificates of Status
Sp	pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:
	file Zad
	Office Use Only
	efficient vero



07/05/07--01003--012 **173.75



July 3, 2007

VIA FACSIMILE and DHL

Karon Beyer Florida Department of State R.A. Gray building 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250

ATTN: Melinda

RE: EcoVisions, Inc. Document Number P07000062379

EcoVisions, LLC

Dear Melinda:

Thank you for speaking with me today, and according to our call, please find forwarded with this letter Articles of Amendment for the above-reference corporation and a copy of the Written Consent signed by me as the singular incorporator thereof. As discussed, the Articles of Amendment merely change the name of the corporation to Earth Wise Enterprises, Inc. Additionally, enclosed are the Articles of Organization for EcoVisions, LLC and our firm's trust - account check in the amount of \$173.75 for the following:

Articles of Amendment for EcoVisions, Inc.:	\$35.00
Certified Copy:	\$8.75
Articles of Organization for EcoVisions, LLC:	\$125.00
Certificate of Status for EcoVisions, LLC:	\$5.00

Melinda, I appreciate your attention to the filing on behalf of these companies. If you would, please merely file the Articles of Amendment first and therein eliminate any problem with a second active EcoVisions company.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Once again, thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, Pleaste IAAK

Frank R. Keasler, Jr. FRK/dp Enclosures 070703DeptofState.doc

Keaster Law Firm



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ECOVISIONS, LLC

07 JUL -5 PH 4:40 pective

a Florida Limited Liability Company

Article I <u>Name</u>

The name of the limited liability company is **EcoVisions**, LLC.

Article II <u>Address</u>

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 10407 Centurion Parkway North, Suite 112, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

Article III Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company are:

Keasler Law Firm Attn: Frank R. Keasler, Jr. 10407 Centurion Parkway North, Suite 112 Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

and learly

Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV <u>Company Management</u>

The limited liability company is a manager-managed company."

Article V <u>Effective Date</u>

The effective date of the commencement of the existence of the limited liability company was July 1, 2007, being not more than five (5) business days prior to the date of filing of these Articles of

1 Keasler Law Firm Jacksonville, Florida Organization with the Florida Department of State. The existence of this company shall continue perpetually until dissolved by the members according to this company's Operating Agreement or by operation of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Organization of EcoVisions, LLC, were executed by the undersigned who states all facts stated herein are true, all on this **340** day of July, 2007.

lealer

Frank'R. Keasler, Jr.

070703EcoVisionsArticles of Organization.doc

JUL -5 PH 4: 40